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PRODUCTION/TURNOVER OF PSUS
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of annual production and turnover registered by Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to improve the performance of PSUs?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): The production and turnover of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs), during the last three years, based on the Public Enterprises Survey (2009-10) that was laid in the Parliament on 24.2.2011 is given below (Table).

Table: Production and Turnover in CPSEs

    (Rs. in crore)

Years Production Turnover

2007-08  1106678   1096308

2008-09  1295218   1271529

2009-10  1254852   1235060

The Table above shows that there has been a general improvement in both production and turnover in CPSEs during the last three years. Performance improvement is, however, a continuous process. Enterprise specific measures are taken by the concerned administrative Ministries / Departments and the CPSEs. This, inter-alia, includes financial restructuring, business restructuring and manpower rationalization. The CPSEs have been taking necessary measures in this direction.
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